508907440 12/06/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI677532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASAYOSHI LTD.	11/20/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	MASAYOSHI LTD.	
Street Address:	25-8, OYAMAKANAICHO, ITABASHI-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	173-0024	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10610537

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032058050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032058000

Email: mailroom@bskb.com,strandbl@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Strandberg

Address Line 1: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP Address Line 2: 2600 Park Tower Drive, Suite 600

Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0230-0533PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Strandberg
SIGNATURE:	Lisa Strandberg
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Address#page1.tiff

REEL: 069531 FRAME: 0888 508907440

PATENT



U.S. Patent No.:	Issue Date:	Attorney Docket No.:
10,610,537 B2	April 7, 2020	0230-0533PUS1

MS Assignment Division

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Commissioner:

Assignee wishes to advise the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office that the Assignee of the above-identified Patent had a **change of address**. The Assignee, MASAYOSHI LTD., address has changed as follows:

Assignee/Applicant: MASAYOSHI LTD.

Old Address: 11-7, NAKAITABASHI, ITABASHI-KU

TOKYO 173-0016, JAPAN

NEW Address: 25-8, OYAMAKANAICHO, ITABASHI-KU

TOKYO 173-0024 JAPAN.

Effective Date: November 20, 2024.

Dated: December 6, 2024 Respectfully submitted,

By /Eugene T. Perez/

Eugene T. Perez

Registration No.: 48,501

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

2600 Park Tower Drive

Suite 600

Vienna, VA 22180

RECORDED: 12/06/2024 R